
6,0 8,2 11,1

FLORA

SE - MANUAL
NO - HÅNDBOK
FI - MANUAALINEN
DK - BRUGSVEJLEDNING
UK - MANUAL



FUNDAMENT OCH GRUND 

VERKTYG OCH 
MONTERINGSHJÄLPMEDEL 

UNDERHÅLL OCH SKÖTSEL 

VINTER OCH STORMSÄKRING 

GARANTIER OCH REKLAMATIONER 

MILJÖ OCH HÅLLBARHET 

FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER 

VAL AV PLATS 

MATERIAL (ALUMINIUM)

LEVERANS, LAGRING OCH FÖRVARING 

MONTAGEINSTRUKTION (MI)

INFORMATION (SE)



FUNDAMENT OG GRUNN

VERKTØY OG 
MONTERINGSHJELPEMIDLER

VEDLIKEHOLD OG PLEIE

VINTER- OG STORMSIKRING

GARANTIER OG REKLAMASJONER

MILJØ OG BÆREKRAFT

FORHOLDSREGLER

VALG AV PLASSERING

MATERIALE (ALUMINIUM)

LEVERING, LAGRING OG OPPBEVARING

MONTERINGSINSTRUKSJONER (MI)

INFORMASJON (NO)



PERUSTUS JA POHJA

TYÖKALUT JA ASENNUSVÄLINEET

HUOLTO JA KUNNOSSAPITO

TALVI JA MYRSKYSUOJAUS

TAKUU JA REKLAMAATIOT

VAROTOIMENPITEET

PAIKAN VALINTA

MATERIAALI (ALUMIINI)

TOIMITUS, SÄILYTYS JA VARASTOINTI

ASENNUSOHJEET (LYH. AO)

INFO (FI)



Miljø og bæredygtighed

Forsigtighedsforanstaltninger

Valg af placering

Materiale (aluminium)

Levering, opbevaring og forvaring

Monteringsinstruktion (MI)

Fundament og grund

Værktøj og monteringshjælpemidler

Vedligeholdelse og pleje

Vinter- og stormsikring

Garantier og reklamationer

INFORMATION (DK)



ENVIRONMENT AND SUSTAINABILITY

PRECAUTIONS

CHOOSING A LOCATION

MATERIAL (ALUMINUM)

DELIVERY, STORAGE, AND HANDLING

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (AI)

FOUNDATION AND BASE

TOOLS AND ASSEMBLY AIDS

MAINTENANCE AND CARE

WINTER AND STORM SAFETY

WARRANTIES AND COMPLAINTS

INFORMATION (UK)



3 MM
T15, T20, T40

BRA ATT HA/BRA Å HA/HYVÄ OLLA/GOOD TO HAVE

3 MM



SOCKEL
SOKKEL
SOKKELI
SOKKEL
BASE

35

# W (MM) D (MM)

2311 2611

2311 3565

2311 4819

27,7 °

2311
1202

6,0 8,2 11,1

STORLEKAR/ STØRRELSER/ KOOT/ STØRRELSER/ SIZES

D

WFLORA S



PRODUKTEGENSKAPER/ PRODUKTEGENSKAPER/ TUOTTEEN OMINAISUUDET/PRODUCT 
FEATURES



MONTERINGSDETALJER ÖVERSIKT/ MONTERINGSDETALJER OVERSIKT/ 
MONTERINGSDETALJER OVERSIGT/ ASENNUSTIETOJEN YLEISKATSAUS/ 
ASSEMBLY DETAILS OVERVIEW





Plåt Hållare

Täcklock Fönsterprofi l

Monteringsverktyg glas sym.

Monteringsverktyg glas asym.

GUMMILISTER/ GUMMILISTER/ KUMITIIVISTEET/ GUMMILISTER/ RUBBER SEALS



PROFILÖVERSIKT/ PROFILOVERSIKT/ PROFIILINÄKYMÄ/ PROFILOVERSIGT/ PROFILE OVERVIEW

# Flora S 6,0 Flora S 8,2 Flora S 11,1

712-L1206 SOCKELPROFIL A1 3 3 3

728-L1204 TRÖSKELPROFIL A1 1 1 1

712-L702-GV SOCKELPROFIL A2 2 - -

712-L702-GH SOCKELPROFIL A2 2 - -

712-L1179-GH SOCKELPROFIL A3 - 2 -

712-L1179-GV SOCKELPROFIL A3 - 2 -

712-L1806-GH SOCKELPROFIL A4 - - 2

712-L1806-GV SOCKELPROFIL A4 - - 2

712-L552-GV SOCKELPROFIL B1 2 2 2

712-L552-GH SOCKELPROFIL B1 2 2 2

714-L2192 HAMMARBAND B1 2 2 2

718-L277-H REGELPROFIL B1 2 2 2

718-L277-V REGELPROFIL B1 2 2 2

718-L559 REGELPROFIL B1 2 2 2

741-L49-GH KARMPROFIL B1 2 2 2

741-L49-GV KARMPROFIL B1 2 2 2

741-L49-GH KARMPROFIL B2 1 1 1

741-L49-GV KARMPROFIL B2 1 1 1

718-L1241 REGELPROFIL C1 2 2 2

729-L1241 TAKSPARREPROFIL C1 4 4 4

718-L1241 4-PACK REGELPROFIL C2 1 2 3

718-L591 REGELPROFIL D 1 1 1

719-L1789 DLK DÖRR / FÖNSTER D 1 1 1

720-L1789 DG DÖRR / FÖNSTER D 2 2 2

720-L1789 DL DÖRR / FÖNSTER D 1 1 1

720-L514 D DÖRR / FÖNSTER D 4 4 4

720-L514 F DÖRR / FÖNSTER D 2 2 2

720-L597 FN DÖRR / FÖNSTER D 1 1 1

720-L597 FÖ DÖRR / FÖNSTER D 1 1 1

605-L1776-DV KARMPROFIL E1 1 1 1

605-L1776-DH KARMPROFIL E1 1 1 1

717-L1776 HÖRNPROFIL E1 4 4 4

718-L1776 REGELPROFIL E1 1 1 1

718-L1776 4-PACK REGELPROFIL E2 2 3 4

744-L2596 NOCKPROFIL F1 1 - -

744-L3550 NOCKPROFIL F2 - 1 -

744-L4808 NOCKPROFIL F3 - - 1

716-L2596 SIDOPROFIL G1 2 - -

716-L3550 SIDOPROFIL G2 - 2 -

716-L4808 SIDOPROFIL G3 - - 2



712 714 716

717 718 719

720 728 729

744741

PROFILÖVERSIKT/ PROFILOVERSIKT/ PROFIILINÄKYMÄ/ PROFILOVERSIGT/ PROFILE OVERVIEW



POS # 6,0 8,2* 11,1

1 638 4 4 4

2 642 2 2 2

3 742 6 6 6

4 712-L1206 3 3 3

5 712-L552-GV 2 2 2

6 712-L552-GH 2 2 2

7 712-L1102-GV - - -

8 712-L1102-GH - - -

9 712-L702-GV 2 - -

10 712-L702-GH 2 - -

11 712-L1179-GH - 2 -

12 712-L1179-GV - 2 -

13 712-L1806-GH - - 2

14 712-L1806-GV - - 2

15 728-L1204 1 1 1

A1+A4+B2

1

*SIZE EXAMPLE IN MOUNTING SEQUENZE

2 3 4-14 15

3

3
3

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

DOOR PLACEMENT OPTIONS!

2

2

2

3
1

712-L552-GV

712-L552-GH

712-L552-GV

712-L552-GH

MONTERING/ MONTERING/ KOKOAMINEN/ MONTERING/ ASSEMBLY



X Y

X=Y



BORR 3MM

BORR 3MM

ARTNR. 571194ARTNR. 571195

*MARKINFÄSTNING / MARKINNFESTING/ MAAKIINNITYS/ BUNDFASTGØRELSE/
GROUND FASTENING 



”CLICK”

ALTERNATIVE MOUNTING

Skanna QR-koden för att se monteringsfilm för funktionsmuttern./  
Skann QR-koden for å se monteringsfilmen for funksjonsmutteren./  
Skannaa QR-koodi nähdäksesi toimintamutterin asennusvideon./           
Scan the QR code to watch the assembly video for the functional nut.

MONTERING FUNKTIONSMUTTERN/ MONTERING FUNKSJONSMUTTEREN/ 
KOKOAMINEN TOIMINTAMUTTERIN/ MONTERING AF FUNKTIONSMØTRIKKEN/
ASSEMBLY ZMART-NUT

F10/F80



E1

1

POS # 6,0 8,2 11,1

1 717-L1176 4 4 4

1

1

1

1

F80

F80



F80

F80

POS # 6,0 8,2 11,1

1 714-L2192 2 2 2

2 714-L3292 - - -

3 716-L2596 2 - -

4 716-L3550 - 2 -

5 716-L4880 - - 2

6 640 4 4 4

E1

1-2 3-5 6

6 (X4)+F80

TEMP. BUILD SUPPORTS!



F80

POS # 6,0 8,2 11,1

1 718-L1776 9 13 17

2 605-L1776-DV 1 1 1

3 605-L1776-DH 1 1 1

1

E1+E2

2 3

F80

F80

1

2

3



POS # 6,0 8,2 11,1

1 WIRE 619 8 8 8

M F80

1 1

1

1

+/- +/-



POS # 6,0 8,2 11,1

1 718-L559 2 2 2

2 718-L277-GH 2 2 2

3 718-L277-GV 2 2 2

4 718-L49-GH 2 2 2

5 718-L49-GV 2 2 2

6 641 4 4 4

7 640 2 2 2

F80

B1+B2

1-5

6

(FRONT + BACK!)

6 7

4

4

2

3

1

0MM

6

6

7

6

6

6

7

0MM

0MM



POS # 6,0 8,2 11,1

1 744-LXXXX 1
L2596

1
L3550

1
L4808

2 729-L1241 4 4 4

3 718-L1241 6 10 14 F80

2

2

3
33

3
3 3

3

3
3

3

2

2

1 2 3

1



L=H+15MM
(*)

= =

H

PUSH UP !

SE
*STÖTTA I TEX TRÄ, ANPASSAS I LÄNGD EFTER FÖRUTSÄTTNING PÅ PLATS. MEDFÖLJER EJ!
NO
*STØTTE I FOR EKSEMPEL TRE, TILPASSES I LENGDE ETTER FORHOLDENE PÅ STEDET. MEDFØLGER IKKE!
FI
*TUKI ESIMERKIKSI PUUSTA, PITUUS SÄÄDETÄÄN PAIKAN OLOSUHTEIDEN MUKAAN. EI SISÄLLY TOIMITUKSEEN!
DK
*STØTTER I F.EKS. TRÆ, TILPASSES I LÆNGDEN EFTER FORHOLDENE PÅ STEDET. MEDFØLGER IKKE!
UK
*SUPPORT MADE OF, FOR EXAMPLE, WOOD; LENGTH IS ADJUSTED ACCORDING TO CONDITIONS ON SITE. NOT INCLUDED!

VÄDRINGSFÖNSTER/ LUFTEVINDU/ SIJOITTAMINEN/ VENTILATIONSVINDUER/ WINDOW



POS # 6,0 8,2 11,1

1 718-L591 1 1 1

2 657 2 2 2

3 670 1 1 1

F80

1 2 3*

2
2

3

1



POS # 6,0 8,2 11,1

1 764 2 2 2

2 703 3 5 7

3 761 6 10 14

1 2
F80

1

2

2

2

2

1
2

3

3



1 (X3) + 2 (X6)

POS # 6,0 8,2 11,1

1 K01* 3+3 3+3 3+3

2 F05 12 12 12

1
*3 X LEFT + 3 X RIGHT

2

1 (X3) + 2 (X6)



6,0 8,2 11,1

GLASPAKET/ GLASSPAKKE/ IKKUNALASIPAKETTI/ GLASPAKKE/ GLAZING UNIT
FLORA S - 6,0 / 8,2 / 11,1 

725
6,0: X2
8,2: X2
11,1: X2

746
6,0: X10
8,2: X10
11,1: X14

748
6,0: X4
8,2: X8
11,1: X8

727
6,0: X1
8,2: X1
11,1: X1

758
6,0: X0
8,2: X4
11,1: X4

754
6,0: X7
8,2: X7
11,1: X11

760
6,0: X1
8,2: X1
11,1: X1

756
6,0: X4
8,2: X4
11,1: X4

757
6,0: X4
8,2: X4
11,1: X4

GLAS DÖRR
919370

GLAS FÖNSTER
919371

GLAS TAK S
919383

GLAS TAK FÖNSTER S
919384

GLAS TAK S
919384

GLAS VÄGG
919372

GLAS GAVELSPETS S
919382

GLAS GAVELSPETS S
919381

GLAS VÄGG
919374

454

450

530

604

604

604 454

604

556275,5

410,5

266

50,5



17 18 19

*SIZE EXAMPLE IN MOUNTING SEQUENZE

MONTERING/ MONTERING/ KOKOAMINEN/ MONTAGE/ ASSEMBLY GLAS

GLASSGLASS

PROFILE 718-LXXXX

18 (689)
GLASS CENTERING TOOL 
(SYMMETRIC)

! !

GLASS

19 (700)
GLASS CENTERING TOOL 
(ASYMMETRIC)

PROFILE 605-LXXXX

17 (637)

Skanna QR-koden för att se monteringsfilm för gummilist./             
Skann QR-koden for å se monteringsvideo for gummilist./  
Skannaa QR-koodi nähdäksesi asennusvideon kumitiivisteelle./           
Scan the QR code to watch the installation video for the rubber seal.

17 (637)

POS # 6,0 8,2* 11,1

1 725 2 2 2

2 727 1 1 1

3 746 10 10 14

4 747

5 748 4 8 8

6 749

7 750

8 751

9 752

10 753

11 754 7 7 11

12 756 4 4 4

13 757 4 4 4

14 758 4 4

15 760 1 1 1

16 763

17 637 52M 63M 74M

18 689 4 4 4

19 700 2 2 2



MONTERING/ MONTERING/ KOKOAMINEN/ MONTAGE/ ASSEMBLY GLAS



1
3

5
9

11
13

4
6

8
10

12
14

2

1
3

5
7

9
11

2
4

6
3

8
10

12

(MOUNTING SEQUENZE GLAS) (MOUNTING SEQUENZE RUBBER)

8



POS # 6,0 8,2 11,1

1 720-L514-F 2 2 2

2 720-L597-FN 1 1 1

3 720-L597-FÖ 1 1 1

4 727 1 1 1

5 649 4 4 4

6 329 (M) 2 2 2

7 669 1 1 1

8 684 2 2 2

9 F06 4 4 4

10 K05 4 4 4

11 658 1 1 1

12 375 1 1 1

13 664 1 1 1

MONTERING FÖNSTER/ MONTERING VINDU/ IKKUNAN ASENNUS/ MONTERING VINDUE 
ASSEMBLY TAKFÖNSTER

985

10

7

11

1-3 4

12

6

D

6

6

6

6

6

1

1

3

2

4

5

5

5

5

9 (X4)

10 (X4)

12 13



S
IL
IC
O
N

8 (X2)
(DOWN)

12

7

11

13



1

4
2

3

3

5

5

5

5

5

5 5

MONTERING DÖRR HÖGER/ MONTERING DØR HØYRE/ OIKEAN OVEN ASENNUS/ MON-
TERING DØR HØJRE /ASSEMBLY RIGHT DOOR 

POS # 6,0 8,2 11,1

1 720-L1789-DL 1 1 1

2 720-L1789-DG 1 1 1

3 720-L514-D 2 2 2

4 725 1 1 1

5 649 4 4 4

6 329 (M) 4,5 4,5 4,5

7 K01 (RIGHT) 3 3 3

8 K05 4 4 4

9 723 1 1 1

10 688 1 1 1

11 724 2 2 2

12 F06 4 4 4

13 F05 8 8 8

14 F01 2 2 2

15 790 1 1 1

1-3 5 8 106 74

11

9

D

12 13 14 15

8



10

10

11

11

9

14

14

6

6

6

6

6



4

1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

POS # 6,0 8,2 11,1

1 720-L1789-DG 1 1 1

2 719-L1798-DLK 1 1 1

3 720-L514-D 2 2 2

4 725 1 1 1

5 649 4 4 4

6 329 4,5M 4,5M 4,5M

7 K01 (LEFT) 1 1 1

8 K05 4 4 4

9 K04 1 1 1

10 790 1 1 1

11 LÅSKISTA 373 1 1 1

12 F06 4 4 4

13 LÅSCYLINDER 374 1 1 1

14 SKRUV LÅSKISTA 2 2 2

15 SKRUV LÅSCYL. 1 1 1

16 F05 12 12 12

D

MONTERING DÖRR VÄNSTER/ MONTERING DØR VENSTRE/ OIKEAN OVEN VASEN/ MON-
TERING DØR VENSTRE /ASSEMBLY LEFT DOOR 

1,3 5 8

10

6 74

119 12 13 14

2

15

16



!

OUTSIDE

3

5

5

1

2

12+8 (X4)

6

6

6

6

6

INSIDE

9

16 (X4)

7 (X3 LEFT)

16 (X6)



10

16 (X2)

11

X14 (X2)

X13

15



1 2

POS # 6,0 8,2 11,1

1 F01 2 2 2

2 F01 2 2 2



1

2

1 2 3

POS # 6,0 8,2 11,1

1 745 2 2 2

2 740 4 4 4

3 F05 14 14 14



1 2 3 4 5 6

(1*)

RECYCLE

2+5

1+4

POS # 6,0 8,2 11,1

1 K03* 2 2 2

2 734** 2 2 2

3 735** 2 2 2

4 M4X10 8 8 8

5 F05 (ST3,5X9,5) 6 6 6

*SCREWS/HOOK! DO NOT USE, RECYCLE
**POS2 = IF DOORS IS MOUNTED ON SHORTSIDE
**POS3 = IF DOORS IS MOUNTED ON LONGSIDE



1 2 3 4 5 6

(1*)

RECYCLE

POS # 6,0 8,2 11,1

1 K03* 2 2 2

2 734** 2 2 2

3 735** 2 2 2

4 M4X10 8 8 8

5 F05 (ST3,5X9,5) 12 12 12

*SCREWS/HOOK! DO NOT USE, RECYCLE
**POS2 = IF DOORS IS MOUNTED ON SHORT SIDE
**POS3 = IF DOORS IS MOUNTED ON LONG SIDE







Performance declaraƟ on No.: DOP-0003

1 The product’s unique idenƟ fi caƟ on code: Greenhouse with the family name: Flora

2 Intended use: Greenhouse profi les that are assembled like a kit to create various structures, 
primarily intended for culƟ vaƟ on.

3 Manufacturer: Skånska Byggvaror AB

FramƟ dsgatan 3

262 73 Ängelholm

www.skanskabyggvaror.se

5 System for assessment and conƟ nuous performance moni-
toring:

2+

6a Harmonized standard: EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011

NoƟ fi ed Body: RISE 0402

CerƟ fi cate of conformity 0402-CPR-C500435

7 Declared performance:

EssenƟ al characterisƟ c Performance

Tolerances for geometric data SS-EN 1090-3, tolerance class 1

Weldability NPD

Toughness, impact resistance NPD

Load-bearing properƟ es NPD

Manufacturing In accordance with project assignment project, S6040

DeformaƟ on in serviceability limit state NPD

FaƟ gue strength NPD

Fire resistance NPD

ReacƟ on to fi re Class A1

Emissions of cadmium and its compounds NPD

RadioacƟ ve emissions NPD

Durability Powder-coated structure

Fasteners: SS-EN ISO 1461

The performance of the above product complies with the declared performance. This performance declaraƟ on has been issued in accordance 
with RegulaƟ on (EU) No 305/2011 at the sole responsibility of the manufacturer specifi ed above.

Signed on behalf of the manufacturer by:

Namne Namne Björn Szajbel

Place Ängelholm 2025-12-09

Signature Björn Szajbel

w


